



We, MR. ASHUTOSH SINGH & MRS. LAXMI ASHUTOSH SINGH an adults, Indians Inhabitants, both are residing at Gharkul, C-2, 3/13, Sector-15, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai – 410 210, Tal. Panvel, Dist- Raigad do hereby solemnly affirm as under:-

 We state that we have married under Hindu Marriage System on 26/04/2021 at Hotel Yogi Midtown, Plot No.D-12X, Mumbai Pune Road, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai – 400 705, Maharashtra and we are living together as married couple since 26/04/2021.



..2

फक्त प्रतिज्ञापत्रासाठी 20 APR 2023 मुद्राक विक्री नोंद वही अनु.क्रमांक
परवानाधारक नुद्रांक विक्रेत्याचे नाव व सही व परवाना क्रमांक तसे च मुद्रांक विक्रीचे किएण/पत्ता अंकुर सर्व्हिसेस, दुकान नं.६, जनता मार्केट, सेक्टर-३, किक, नवी मुंबई-४००७०६, मो.क. ९३२९१७८२७१ परवाना क्र. ५३/१९९९, नविन परवाना क्र. १२०१०४५ मी. मधुकर मारुती काबडे
शासकीय कार्यालयासमोर/न्यायालयासमोर प्रतिज्ञापत्र सादर करणेसाटी मुद्रांक कागदा दी आदश्यकता मध्ये (शासम आदेश दि.०१/०७/२००४ मुसार)
न्या कारणासाठी न्यांनी मुद्रांक खरेदी केला त्यांनी त्याच कारणासाठी मुद्रांक खरेदी केल्यापासन ६ महिन्याचा आत वापरणे बंधनक'रक आहे.

2 O APR 2029



- 2. We state that MISS. LAXMI DEVENDRAPRATAP SINGH would henceforth be known as MRS. LAXMI ASHUTOSH SINGH W/O. MR. ASHUTOSH SINGH by virtue of our marriage.
- 3. We say that we were unmarried before our marriage.
- 4. We request to Panvel Municipal Corporation to register our marriage and issue marriage certificate.
- 5. We are applying for the marriage certificate first time.

We are making this affidavit to state and establish the above fact that we are married under Hindu Marriage System on 26/04/2021and submit to Panvel Municipal Corporation to register our marriage.

We say that we are submitting hereby with original documents certified copy for our marriage proof in PMC office for that we are responsible for these certificate in future for any claim.

Our Joint Photograph is given below :-



Whatever stated above is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Solemnly affirmed at Navi Mumbai, on this 20th day of April, 2023.

ATTESTED BY ME

MR. ASHUTOSH SINGH

Shutosh

PTT ANIL SHINDE Stall No. 16, Plot No. 17, LAXMI ASHUTOSH SINGH Merul (E), Navi Mumbai-400706

DEPONENTS